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2k Mgust 1949
goc 5 Vivian L, Ward, ASN 38 090 157
P .
Mstc’mn: crasa : q“\

8t. Leurent (France) U. 8. Military Cemetery

Mrs, Elsie Vard

Route #5, Box #417
Austin, Texas

Dear Mrs. ﬁarﬂ.:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permenemtly interred, as recorded above, gide by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funseral services vere conducted over the grave at the time of
burial. : ' '

mthohmrh-ntufthok-yhuomlﬂodulﬁmlintmnta,
the cemetery will be transferred, as autharized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Momments Commission. The
Conmission also will have the responsibility for permenent comstruction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstome will be imscribed with the neme exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organizatiom,
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereom, should be
addressed to the American Battle Momments Ccamission, Weshington 25, D, G,
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial mmber, grave
location, and name of the gemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be opem to
visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment vas conducted
with fitting dignity and solemmity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States

Sincerely yours,

. W. HE. MIIDLESWART
Major General
Acting The Quartermaster General

fat

g
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QIGMN¥ DEPT OF ARMY WASH D C MULLIGAN X~75837
UNCLASSIFIED
MR3. =L3IE AARD
BOUTE 5 BOX 417 FRIRITY
AUSTIN TEXAS

CHARGE CRAVES #W II

REFIRENCE TELEGRALL 8 APRIL 49 REGJUESTING OVERSZAS BURIAL RUALNS YOUR SCN

COMMA THE LATS TECIMNICIAN FIFTH GRADE VIVIAN L VARD COMNA 38090157. SINCE =

N

TEMPORARY CELETERY 4T OT ANDRE FRANCS M%ACUATED AND ALL REMAINS<—Z%=
INTLERED IN TIIS CRLETERY WuICH ARE TO 3E BURIED OVERSEAS ¥ILL BE'I.‘\‘.TERRED

IN THE PZRUANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY ST LAURANT FRAIEE/Ggﬁ‘&iIHS Y .UR
SO WILL BE INT HRED IN THE FERLANENT CEUETERY ST LAURENT. YOU 4#ILL BE

NOTIFIED LATER OF SXACT GRAVE LOCATION END

swl . TEL
CAPT WOGL
Memorial Division

UNCLASSIFIED

QIGIW 293 dJ

WARD,VIVIAN L, 38090157 20 Apr k9aptain,QuC,Memorial Division
R REE % é

P4 e T e—y
’ /

-
-—



'QMAGY DEPT OF ARMY WASH DC MULLICAN ¥-71672 UNCLASSIF IED
RS ELSIE WARD : PRIORITY
ROUTE #5 B #L17 -

AUSTIN TEXAS

CHARGE GRAVES WW II

REFERENCE LETTER THIS OFFICE ON REMAINS YOUR SON COMMA THE LATE TECHNICIAN
FIFTH GRADE VIVIAN L WARD COMMA 38090157. CCMPLETED FORM NOT RECEIVED.
PLEASE ADVISE IF YOU DESIRE INTERMENT OVERSEAS OR RETURN TO UNITED STATES.
IF YOU WISH INTERMENT IN NATIONAL CEMETERY COMMA GIVE NAME, IF FRIVATE
CEUETERY CQMMA GIVE NAME AND ADDRESS OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR OR OTHER CONSIGNEE

TO RECEIVE EIMAINS ON ARRIVAL FROM OVERSEAS. TEIEGRAPH REPLY COLLECT END

TH.
CAPT VOGL
Memorial Division
QMG
grs
UNCLASSIFIED
QUG 293 J. F. VOGL

Ward, Vivian L., 38090157 07 A?r L9 Captain, Qi€ , Memorial Division

e Mt

L



; REQUEST FOR NEW LETTER OF INQUIRY

TO LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH

Ni OF DECEDENT (First, Middle, Last) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER
@ Vistesss <X 775_ 38090 /5 7
¥

—mw——a\
CEMETERY ?AT — ROW GRAVE
LN 0oL 44 7 /29

LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO: RELATIONSHIP

ADDRESS

STREE?_ Et ; 6—- = 8 : 41—/7 ’ CITY AND STATE &}IL
m =

AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS ]

LI (o8 J?m PL;A; el fo
procoedd B Lo wsme 3. &wwﬁ)

31<TUAH NEE e, VPl . 0.8 2 _
Usoisie N w38070157 qu__:Dng,LL ‘.192' o W-”

T bl UQ(CMEDLA_\L&LW

Ref telegram 8 April 49 requesting 6/s burial remains your son, the late T/5

Vivian L. Ward, 38090157. Since temporary cemetery at St Andre France will
- b evacuated and all remains interred in this cemetery requested for ols

burial will be interred in perm Am Mil Cem St Laurent France, your sons

remains will be interred in the Perm cemetery, You will be notlf:l.ed latg’r
of exact grave location end Vogl - ‘,’{

“@; ew 470

Yol

CLERK'S SIGNATURE o ,)"' il o N #

/S Gy 2 ; lQ‘S?—“{‘C Q . "ﬂ‘-“ u :

0QM& FORM ¥ o0
REV 12 Ay ya 399 THIS FORM 1S TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE () 48 97

-

(4

DATE




REQUEST FOR

NEW LETTER OF INQUIRY

TO LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH

NAME OF DECEDENT (First, Widdle, Last) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER
é%w“a—-\ o?/ W 7/* 3P0 s0,59
/ . q

—_— - GRAVE LOCA

CEMETERY j;xar S ROW GRAVE

m y = 7 /2 g

LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT To:

= . Yl

RELATIONSH | P

ADDRESS

STREET

MRS.
(T

ot 517

CITY AND STATE

AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS

MPLZTED FORM NOT RACETIVED,
. 0/S OR RETURN TO US.

REPLY COLL:CT EiD VOGL

Herold 6 April 1949

REFERENCE LETTuR SWed THIS OFFICT D
UR SON, THZ IATE TECH 5/GR VIVIAN

IF YOU VWISH INTERMENT IN
IF PRIVATE IETERY, GIVE NAME AND ADDRESS OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR OR
OTHER CCNSIGNEE TO RZCEIVE RENMAINS ON ARRIVAL FROM c/s.

S8 ON REMAINS
090157,

FLEASE ADVISE I 'YOU DESIRE INTERMENT:
NATL CIM, GIVE NAME.

TZLEGRAPH

g
NS V- ae
B 20 1§¢ny_
D gt
T T2
DATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE ’5! £
7o Ll AN
e /
0QMG FORM : ’ 09
REV 12 uAY vg 399 THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 PILE 48 97
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&@9
+ \ _.EPARTMENT OF THE ARMY T e
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAI.
WASHINGTON zs. D.C. =
9 April 1948

The inclosed Request for Disposition of Remains form, which you accome
plished, is returned for completion or correction as checked below. Please o
make changes or additions on the form and return both the form and this letter
in the self-addressed envelope inclosed. No postage is required.

l. ( ) Indicate your relationship to the deceased. (Part 1, page 1, in
blooks)

~ 2..( ) Indicate option desired. (Part 1, page 1, items 1, 2, 3, or 4)
atlio

S ort (14 ) Indicate nal or Private Cemetery in which interment is desired.
~ sy (Part 1, page I, item 2 or 4)
4, () Indicate country (Homeland) of deceased. (Part 1, page 1, i'bem 3)
5.* ) Advise name and address of consignee. (Part 1, page 2)
6. %) If you are Next of Kim, affix your signature in the presence of a
% Notary Public. (Part 1, page 2) - :
7. (. ) Have form notarized. (Bottom of page 2)
8. ( ) The National Cemetery you selected is closed. Please select
: ' ' another from attached list. (Change form Part 1, page 1, item 4)
9., ( ) Furnish certified copy of Remarriage Certificate of Widow, or
' statement from widow that she has in fact remarried.
10, ( ) Furnish copy of Death Certificate of .
Lol )ggncial instrustions, not covered by The above:

~ x

- qp { Sincerely yours,

f Py e T L RICHARD B. COOMBS
ég cls, Major, QMO
1. Request for Disposition ’! 3 e
L Orm Saess B . Divisicn : t’m_

2. Return Envelope

48 6hfa ¢



- FCA SECTION, ACCEPTANCE UNIT TO BE USED ON IEFS
ﬂ_ L/f 7 & N / 7'/.,_ 27070127 P /

&

, /, p. FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCE

Nama-—h-h._ R R Rk F,ﬁn_’_jlﬁ_lmm% Option
p A S ed by elected .

I i

Cemetery Plot Row Grave Consignee
J .

t Address
Moo Bt s -2 2 - /
Write NOK Mrs— /MLis\ 4o (albiu o %{,ﬂu——& ;
Misge- Name Relationship

I, '}"“',_-‘__ g Ay 5 (Address)
N AR S e (City and State)

A, Actlon to Femily Letters Section

1. ( ) Indicate RELATIONSHIP

2, ( ) Indicate OPTION desired

3. ( ) Indicate CEMETERY in which interment desired

4, () Indicate Country (HOMELAND) of deceaged or NOK

5, ( ) Indicate CONSIGNEE -~ Yame and/or Address

6. (L7 obtatn SIGUATURE of NOK

7. ( ) Obtain NOTARIZATION

8. ( ) Advise NOK that NATIONAL CHEMETERY SELECTED IS CLOSED and

request that another choice be made

B, Action to Case Resolution Unit, FCA
9. ( ) Secure DOCUMELTS (Romarriage), (Birth), (Death),(Other
10, ( ) Reply to HEMARKS on IRF

11, ( ) SPECIAL LLSTRUCTIONS:

12, Inform Perty Listed Belew of action Teken by This 0ffice
/I.lm FELATIONSELP
Addross’
City State

Orig-With 3u5
Dup-M&R for 293 File A ol N

{4 B - 3 1 e {5
- 1 L E Acceptance Clerk's Heme Dete

APR 5148



The people of the United States, through the Congress have suthorized the

of the harolic dead of World War II. The Quarber-
-magter Ceneral of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred respmsibility
to the hanored dead: The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-nmmed deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The eneclosed pamphlets, "Dispositiom of World War IX Armed Forces Dead, "
and "American Camoteries,” explain the dfsposition, optioms and services made
avallable to you by your Governmant. If you axe the mext of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War IT Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express yowr wishes as to
thoumuitm&'thomumemwmmrdth an-
closed form "Requoest forr Disposition of Remains,” Should you desire to relin
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part IT of the

enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part IIT of the
enslosed form.

:rmmuamopmna, it 1s advised that no fmeral arrangements

wmwymmtab-mmﬂmmenﬂdem
office.

Will you please complete the emclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains™ and mall in the enclosed self-eddressed euvelope, which ‘e ‘no
potage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prampt .

avold wmecessary dalays. ;

22 A : 19!"7 " S



1 Nay 1947

Sinserely yours,

Qe
Ghief, Memcrial Division

<
S

Brigadier General
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o Ld... -
WAR DEPARTMENT / CaWa
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL gl Zér
IN REPLY REFER TO M ST INCEENDE R, k1 Gy i./{:
Ward, Vivian L. = 5
A.S.N. 38 090 157 -, /
i, 4 1 May 1947 a

Mr. Rodney L. Ward
1001 Misslon Street
Sen Antonio, Texas

Dear Mr, Ward:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military
Cemetery St. Andre, France, in which your father, the late Technician
Fifth Grade Vivian L. Ward, is buried. s

It 1s my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests, As you can
see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of contimuous care, now rest the remains of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
mains are either placed in permenent American cemeteries overseeas
or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

L]

Sincerely yours,

/ / / 7

A
AU vy o
1l Incl - G, A. HORKAN
Photograph Brigadier General, QMC

Chief, Memorial Division

-



- QMGMM 293 __ Ward, Vivian L,  1st Ind AB/mb/205/304 w

A

e
S

il RO i
Army 7 OfTIGe of th®” Chief of Finance, St. Louis 20, Mo. é&\

JUL 23 1947~ -
T0: The Quartermaster General, Waghington 25, D. C.

Armv Finance Center records indicate the follewing recipients of
arrears of pay and death gratuity pay for the above dededent:

“ARREARS OF PAY - - DEATH GRATUITY PAY

Payment not made ' Payment not made

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER, AFC:

SE L

8. H, SMITH
Lt Col, FD
Finance Officer

AFC T-208 18 June 47 ' "
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUAFTERVAST:FR GENERAL
KASFINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To
QAM 293

Ward, Vivien L.
SN 38 090 157

SUBJECT; Address of Isgal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

T Army Finance Center, OCF
Correspondence Section
Special Settlement Accounts Division
Pay Setilements Branch
Builaing 205
St. Louis 20, Wissouri

1, Records on file in this office indicate that Mr. Elate Ward,
mother, residing at 1001 Mission St., Sen Antonio, Texas,
is the legal next of kin of:

[TAME W&l‘d, Vivian L.
RAMK s Technician Fifth Grade
SERTAL NO: 38 090 157

2. It is requested that this office be furnished the latest
address and relationship of the legal next of kin, and any other
relatives of the deceased veteran mentioned above.

3. In case the next of kin is not as indicated abova, request
copies of such documentary evidence as may have been submitted to your
office tc establish this relationship,

FOF THE QUARTRMASTLR QENERAL:

TIN ¢, FIIEY / Z O
Major, Q:C
Memorial Division



| TAR DEPARTMEN:
"ICE OF T OUARTERMASTER GENER ,
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ﬁ (Qv‘f} 0

L ' = [

In Reply Refer To: QMGMR 293
Ward ’ Vivien L.

T

30 R w7 |
Date of Bizth 7 Now 1918

,/%

Request for information re next of kin of above namedyiffﬁ , i ) A
deceased serviceman of World Var II. /X’ : LS per o
d
TO + Director, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claims. Service wj‘“*vfﬂ“ g/,}
Veterans Administration { P A
Washington 25, D. C. - A
For use in determination of final disposition of fZgmains of the

above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entered on the lower portion of this letter and tha®’one copy of the
completed letter be returned to this office. b

[ gt

f;‘./r/ .~ R r-'J-.I
. A g4 V.':f/vr/-f~. [ A
1 Incl. & i ™ MARTIN G. RIIEY T
envelope Major, QMC
Memorial.Division
Date
Veteran!s, ' i R
Name __ /itt~eflriv. p . S50

X0 . o RAS Py
= v i T Mt g
Information in the VA case file indicates that the deceased service-
man was survived by the relatives listed below.
NOTE — 4. Identify two persons in the following order of preference:
1. “7idow 5. Mother
2. Male children over 21 years 6. Brothers over 21 years
3. Female children over 21 years 7. Sisters over 21 years
4. Father , 8. Other relatives
B. If parent is listed, state whether natural, step—, adoptive or
foster parent.
C. If no information is available concerning any surviving relatives,
state "None'.

Relationship : Name : Address
TIDO% s A > :
(If none, J Y ek
state "None" : 4
Has she remarried? If so, is proof of remarriage on file?
3/
f e S, Kitas! EF 5 Brrsi Qi S s

= 3 —

.
.

o L, ., - . - - A 0 : e i 2.8 *-/ s _':’. Lot bt “4 . | _.____.__*__:_._“_‘ e
e }/2—-«@
g/~ EFe e DIRECTCR £t e
i — &4 CIADMS SERVICE -2, /r A O fin
,/31“4:3 (Address) i

RP501




Q\ 3 TAR DEPARTWENI
2N FICE OF T:% QUARTERMASTER GENEL
KASHINGTON 25, D. C.

eply Refer To: QUGMR 293

s
Viviax L, :
\__,~::;E:iézzg'igzg—ns—aédgﬁgs .
+  Request for information re next of kin of above named
deceased serviceman of World War II.

Director, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claims Service

Veterans Administration
Washington 25, D. C.
For use in determination of final disposition of remains of the

above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entered on the lower portion of this letter and that one copy of the

completed letter be returned to this office. i
; :

o L =
ééﬂéﬂﬂ/bﬁzzu./ '(:;LJaLJ

MARTIN G. RILEY i \D.\'L

B0 1R w7

-

TO

1 Ined.
envelepe Ma jor, QMC
in Memorial.Division .3
----——-——-—-—--—q——u—.———--—-—----—--'— ———————————————————— ’-
Date ‘QH:"
Veteran's
Name
XC

Information in the VA case file indicates that the deceased service—

man was survived by the relatives listed below.
Identify two persons in the following order of preference:

5. Mother

NOTE - A.
1. Tidow
2, Male children over 21 years 6. Brothers over 21 years
3. Female children over 21 years 7. Sisters over 21 years
W L. Father 8. Other relatives
B. If parent is list state whether natural, step-, adoptive or
\\\x foster parent. N
' C. If no information\ is available concerning any surviving relatives,
statgruNone'm B! P
Rela¥tonship s _~~Tane e Address

TEDOW g (»' D _/ : e
—— 5 . e—
B
on file?

(Iﬂ;.gmne', v
state "NomeM : . S
= @y, "Has she arried? If so, is proof of remarriage
== AR f :‘ o= T=a
T, L™ : m = =
= , S e
. ) ‘: —— g;-‘
: ¢ = = =
= -
= 8 3
. DIRECTCR, -
CLADMS SERVICE = =
(Address) ~ o

RP501
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WAR DEPARTMEN
OFFICE OF THE QUAPTEZRVASTER GENERAL
WASEINGTON 25, D. C.

Tu Reply Refer To
QCGMM 293

Ward, Viviam L.
514 36 030 157 -

je

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO: Army Finance Center, OCF
Correspondence Section
Special Settlement Accounts Division

Pay Settlements Branch
Builaing 205
St. Louls 20, Vissouri

1. Records on file in this office indicate that i, Klaie Ward,

mother, realding at 1001 !%ssion St,, Jan Antonio, Texas,
is the legal next of kin of:

TAVEs Verd, Viviam L,
RANK Toéhnician Pi{th Grade
SERIAL NO: 38 090 157

2. It is requested that this office be furnished the latest

address and relationship of the legal next of kin, and any other

relatives of the deccased veteran mentioned above.

In case the next of kin is not as indicatsd abova, request
such documentary evidence as msy have been submitted to your

3.

copies of

- - * S
lemoriel Df"'.flsfg;q

office to establish this relationship,
— —
= x 3
- m 1 T RAT m T L m =0 u=£
+ THE QUARTR}ASTER OENERLL: T ey MO
= 3
o [ o=
P B e O~
c o (o i
< Y =3¢
= VARTIN G, b L5 g
eDli= Major, Qs . a2
o= sha JUL M =(:!
(=2

d

N j\ wF



ATR MAIL

QNGMR 314.6
Graves fegistration 25 aPR 1947
(Buropesn, U.S. Mise.)

SUBJ.CT: Burial Records

TO: Commanding Officer
Americun Graves Registration Command
European Area
APO 887, c/o Poatmaster
llew York, Rew York

l. Request the burial reports and grave markers for the following
decedants, interred in the United States Nilitary Cemetery St. Andre,
France, be changed to read as underscored:

RaliE RANE/ SIRIAL XO, QAGAN, PLOT ROW GRAVE DAT OF
SRADE : REATH
S Ba 1lst Lt O 800 356 - G 3 56 -
Ward, Vivian L.  I/4. 38 090 157 g A7 129 20 Az 4d
IBI_BA'
L Arm'd
2y

L The records of this office have been reverified with the records

of The adjutant General, War Departnent, and have been found to Le correct
28 indicated above,

FOR THZ QUART!TUMAST:R GENZRAL:

MARTIN G, RIL:Y
Mejor, QMC
Hlemorial Division

AIR HAIL
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b b B ﬁ
CRAVES "tmumnou 9 dr
Foru No, !

(p.emmsam 1943) | REPORT OF BUR L

458510

25 Aug 1944

| . Q3ITMIRAD EIRagd3d 31

5809015’? =

Date

Hi ud uﬂLmésJ ou. orivi e

i"Ward, Vivia!n E mLJdc o! sidsnu 1l abnnll dm!l Yo alsz'

S u‘ﬁmﬂhﬁ—-ﬂa bh‘gnmzatm ' . 1
St. A.ndre Combat Arewﬂlﬂ o g g A Shrapne | I
Place of Death 5 Ni;';mu "_ln-’ré of Death ‘-L{‘ I‘ 'c‘h 3 Cause of Death i
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m‘.mum
Ronte #5, Box 517
Anstin, Tama

- DPear Mrw, Wads

The Wor Depoxrtment ls mwoet desirous thet you be fwrnished
the burial locatlion of your eon, the late Technisian Fifth Grade
Vivien L. Ward, A.5.0. 38 090 157,

The recoxds of this office dilscloee that his remains are
interred in the U, 8. Military Cametery, S, Andre~De-Dure,
Prance, plot &, row 7, greve 189«

This cemstery 1s located spproxiwmtely fifteen miles south-
east of Evreux snd fiftesn miles northesst of Dreux, both in
m,muwmmmmmamu

States mtlitary persomnel. = = =
mummqummmmmx@um
= D‘i: =
T. B. LABKIN
Major Genarsl
The Quartermsater General
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X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individusl named in this report of death is held by the War
Department to have been in & missing in action status from 21 Aug 44
until such absence was terminated on 3k Oct 44, when evidence considersd
sufficient o establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary
of War frog a commander in the Huropean Ares.
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ARMY BERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

801 HARDESTY AVENUEK
KANSAS CITY 1, MISBOURI

IN REPLY REFER TOZ 244218 . May 22, 1945

Mrs., J. F. Duderstadt 0
Box A6

Mountain Hcme, Texas /;ﬁ

Dear Mrs, Duderstadt:

This acknowledges your letter of lay 3 regard- y//
ing personal effects of Technician Fifth Grade Vivian L,
F{u’d L]

This property, consisting of miscellaneous //
insignia, is being forwarded to his son, Zodrey L. Vard,
in your care.

If, for some reason, it has not been received -
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please
notify me so that tracer .aay be institutad, /

I regret the circumstaices prompting Lhis /
latter, and wish to exprese my sympathy in the loss of
Cornoral ‘Yard.

Yours very truly,

i:
HARRY NIEMIEC™
2nd Lte QeMeCe

Chief, Correspondence Branch
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Case Woe 2442128 D mg

- 001 Harde-ty Avenue :
~  Kangas Jity 1, Miscouri - Drwa 22 May 1945
e
SUBJLCT: Roport of transacticnivjj} dispnsing of the effucts of
Vivian L. Mard , 38090157 late o
(Namg of daceaaﬁ?}- 5§;my Serial Number)
Technician 5th Grade 4 Infantry / : who cdicd
(Crede) {Urzazization, n?ﬂf or Scrvice)
on the 2l day of Aug . 1944, at European Area o
TC t The hdjutant Conornl, ¥or Dopartment, Washington 25, D, C.

1, Complying wibth AW, 112, nISummnry Courtellortial, convenod ot lensas City,
Moe ~urcunnt to S.C,, 228 Ha., KU Devet, duted 25 Sophtember 1948, for the ur=
nese of disposing of the erfesta of the abeve-numed soldicr, or persen subjsct to
military low, raports thubs

aa No legnl representative or widow of decodunt buing progent ot
decedente comn or quarters, eifects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary
Uenrbeilartial,

bo Loeal dobtors ewed docedont's sstate § none o of vihich the sum of
ame wes collooted, (If mothing wns fiund due or vollected stube "tono,
otlorviso atbach itemized statsment of sums owing ond colleoted.) (Tnels )

L]

ce Drcedent cwed undiaputed loenl creditars the sum of § none
which hes boen paid by the Sumeary Court Marticl from funds of doBodents (866
inelosed reseipt none , Incl, )

do Disposition of docedont's erfecta (luss moncy paid oreditors, if any)
hos beecn mede by the Swmanry Court-Marbial by tronsmittel throupsa the Quarbermuster
Cerpe, at Covornment expense to verson found entitled (See Sumnary Court-Lartinl
FINDING below)

FINDING
Eofore o j;ﬁhury Court=Mirtinl which convencd ot Kengus City, Nisseuri, on

17 May 1945 » pursuent to Speciel Ordors 228, livadquarbors

¥r .4 Depot, duted 25 SeptaTbﬁr 1943, the rpoliontion or affidavit of

Nrs, J« 7. Dudec-stadt for the uffuots ef the abovesnomed do=

ceascd soldier, or person subjuet Lo military law, now in the posseasion of tho
Unitud Stubes, with other relcovent evideuce, wus duly econsidercd;

fhercuvon, this Summary Courtelartinl finds that, under the provieinns of

4oWlo 112,  Podney L. ‘ard, c¢/o lUrs, J. 7, Duderstadt of
g (Newao of person found ontitioa)
Box 46/ ; Mountaia Homo Statu of
\fumoer, Btreet or evenuu) (City, Towu or\$;llunc) e
Texas | s i3 the Son nf tho

(Relationship cr Capaoity)

above-nmied docadent end aprenrs to be erbitled to reoceive his or her eficste,

4Eignuture of Summery Court Cfflcer)

JOHN R. LUZFHZ, Colonel, .U.Ce
(Femc, Runk, Orgnnization)
STMMARY COURT MARTIAL










ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

801 HARDESTY AVENUE \
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI 3 5 (jﬁ}i:gg:i:g)
IN REPLY REFER To_ 244218 April 28, 1945
" . '.".f
* Mrs, Elsie Ward Q{5
Route #5, Box 417 ok
Austin, Texas /:’

‘Dear Mrs., Ward:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some

miscellaneous insignia of your son, Technician Fifth Grade Vivian
L. Ward.

To make proper disposition of this property, it is
necessary that we have certain information regarding your son's
family. Information of record at this Bureau indicates that
Corporal Ward is survived by a son. It will be appreciated if you
will furnish us the name and address of his legal guardian,

If your son left a Will which has been probated, please
furnish the original or a certified copy of the Letters Testamentary.
Any papers submitted will be returned to you as soon as possible,

Please mail your reply in the inclosed self-addressed

envelope which needs no postage, as this will accelerate delivery
of the property. ’

Yours very truly,

f"/')i”dﬁfu.f ﬂzm_
HARRY NIEMIEC

2nd Lt. Q.M.C.
Chief, Correspondence Branch

1 Incl--Envelope



